
OFMC DISTRICT OFFICERS 

AS OF 9/14/20 

 

DISTRICT I ‐ NORTHEAST OHIO 

Ashtabula, Carroll, Columbiana, Coshocton, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Lake, 

Mahoning, Medina, Portage, Stark, Summit, Trumbull, Tuscarawas, Wayne Counties  
   

President:  Peggy Elliott………..………...pianopeg53@hotmail.com……....330‐720‐4334  

   7972 State Route 164, Lisbon, OH 44432 
   

Vice President:  Cinda Pottmeyer…...cindalouise2002yahoo.com…..….330‐343‐1896  

   131 North Ave. NW, New Philadelphia, OH 44663  
       

Secretary:  Sue Hassler…………………...dhassler@kent.edu…………………..330‐673‐9164  

   1226 Woodhill Dr., Kent, OH 44240   
   

Treasurer:  Jodine Pilmer………..…..…jodinep@yahoo.com………………...330‐853‐7464  

   6657 Camp Blvd., Hanoverton, OH 44423‐9610  
   

Collegiate Rep.:  Nelya Stefanides….nelya_stefanides@yahoo.com…...330‐599‐2042  

   535 N. Briarcliffe Drive, Canfield, OH 44406‐1008  
     

Jr. Counselor:  Sean Baran……….……srbaran88@gmail.com...……………..330‐207‐4770  

   6765 Winter Park Avenue, Austintown, OH 44515   

    

DISTRICT II ‐ SOUTHEAST OHIO  

Athens, Belmont, Fairfield, Franklin, Gallia, Guernsey, Hocking, Jackson, Lawrence, Licking, 

Meigs,  Monroe, Morgan, Muskingham, Noble, Perry, Pickaway, Pike, Ross, Scioto, Winton, Washington 

Counties  
   

President:  Christina Dorinsky……….....jcdorinsky@sbcglobal.net………..614‐457‐3914  

   1052 Norway Drive, Columbus, OH 43221‐1658  
   

Secretary &:       Julie Riegle……………...julie.j.riegle@gmail.com…………..614‐296‐6903  

Collegiate Rep.   91 Chelsea Dr., Granville, OH 43023‐1032 
   

Treasurer:  James Dorinsky………….....jcdorinsky@sbcglobal.net………...614‐457‐3914  

   1052 Norway Drive, Columbus, OH 43221‐1658  
   

Jr. Counselor:  Kathleen Sadoff….......thesadoffs@sbcglobal.net….……614‐900‐5261 

   5006 Cadogan Place, New Albany, OH 43054‐9456  

  

DISTRICT III ‐ SOUTHWEST OHIO  

Adams, Brown, Butler, Champaign, Clark, Clermont, Clinton, Darke, Fayette, Green, Hamilton,  

Highland, Madison, Miami, Montgomery, Preble, Warren Counties  
  

President &:       Pat Brooks………..…..plbrooks15@gmail.com………...937‐456‐4956  

Collegiate Rep.  208 E. Israel Street, Eaton, OH 45320‐2328  
  

Secretary:  Kathy Johnston……..kjohnston1994@att.net………………937‐878‐1121 

   1994 Rockbell Dr., Fairborn, OH 45324‐2527  



Treasurer:   Dr. Gwen Brubaker…..gwenbrubaker2017@gmail.com…..937‐297‐0463  

   4550 Parklawn Dr., Kettering OH 45440‐1547  
  

Jr. Counselor:  Shannon Kempton…...trimsandtrills@gmail.com………..256‐513‐0836  

   711 Cincinnati St., Dayton, OH 45417‐4009  

    

DISTRICT IV ‐ NORTHWEST OHIO  

Allen, Ashland, Auglaize, Crawford, Defiance, Delaware, Erie, Fulton, Hancock, Harding, Henry, Huron, 

Knox, Logan Lorain, Lucas, Marion, Mercer, Morrow, Ottawa, Paulding, Putnam, Richland, 

Sandusky, Seneca, Shelby, Union, Van Wert, Williams, Wood, Wyandot Counties  
    

President &:      Marjorie Poorman….apoorman@zoominternet.net…..419‐289‐2868  

Collegiate Rep.  637 Buena Vista Avenue, Ashland, OH 44805‐3602  
  

Vice President:  Randall Boquist……......raboquist@gmail.com……..……...419‐910‐1061  

   341 Cleveland Ave., Ashland OH 44805‐2421  
  

Secretary:  Lee Ann Derugen………….... lderugen@gmail.com………….......740‐361‐4092  

   8 Village Gate Blvd., Delaware, OH 43015‐8844 
   

Treasurer:  Carol Bernhardt..........caroboe@embarqmail.com…….....…..419‐525‐2688  

   1370 Royal Oak Drive, Mansfield, OH 44906‐3521  
   

Jr. Counselor:   Ednita Vaflor…….…..egvaflor@roadrunner.com……..…….740‐389‐4837  

   945 Forest Hill Dr., Marion, OH 43302‐6523 


